RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
Surface Mount PPTC
FSMD1210 Series
FEATURES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23°C)
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.
IT=Trip current-maximum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.
V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current (I MAX).

Side view
RoHS
ü
Part D
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min
FSMD005-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.60 1.15 0.25
FSMD010-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.60 1.15 0.25
FSMD020-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.40 0.85 0.25
FSMD035-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.40 0.80 0.25
FSMD050-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.30 0.75 0.25
FSMD075-1210 3.0 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.30 0.70 0.25
A B C
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, Vdc IMAX, A Pd, W Amp Sec OHMS OHMS
FSMD005-1210 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.6 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.00
FSMD010-1210 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.6 0.50 1.50 1.60 15.00
FSMD020-1210 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.6 8.0 0.02 0.80 5.00
FSMD035-1210 0.35 0.70 16 40 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.32 1.30
FSMD050-1210 0.50 1.00 16 40 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.25 0.90
FSMD075-1210 0.75 1.50 8 40 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.13 0.40
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power